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	SCHEDULE OF ADELPHI SWIM TEAM EVENTS – 2019


	
	


Saturday, May 25


POOL OPENS! 
Monday, May 27



Pancake Breakfast and Car Wash Fundraiser hosted by the Adelphi Dolphins:  9 AM





Parent Meeting and Team Building Activities:  11 AM

Tuesday, May 28


Afternoon Practices Begin:  5-6 PM and 6-7 PM 

Sunday, June 2


**Suit Fitting with Metro Swim Shop: 9-11 AM




Stroke Development Clinic:  11 AM

Wednesday June 5  

All Swim Team Registrations DUE!
Thursday, June 6
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool. 
Friday, June 7
PASTA POTLUCK and PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**
Saturday, June 8
Time Trials:  Be at the pool by 7:15 AM 


All swimmers should participate!  This meet provides official times for our swimmers to be used in meets.

Officials Training at the University of Maryland 5:30PM (BioSciences Building)—See link f
or directions and sign-up: https://www.princemont.org/
Sunday, June 9


Stroke Development Clinic:  11 AM
Monday, June 10

Morning Practices Begin: 7:30-9 AM Mon – Fri and 9-9:30 AM Fri




Afternoon practice continues: 5-6PM and 6-7 PM
Tuesday, June 11

First POD SQUAD PRACTICE:  4:30PM





*Pod Squad practice will be held Tues-Thurs from 4:30-5 PM until July 12.
Thursday, June 13
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool.

Friday, June 14
PASTA POTLUCK AND PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**
Saturday, June 15
Strathmore Bel Pre @ ADELPHI (arrive by 7:15AM)




**TEAM PHOTO AFTER THE MEET – plan to stay**





Swim-a-thon and Camp out!  (Begins at 5 PM) Camp out for ages 13 and up; 


swim-a-thon for everyone.

Sunday, June 16


Stroke Development Clinic:  11 AM
Wednesday, June 19
B MEET @ CALVERTON SWIM CLUB

Thursday, June 20
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool.

Friday, June 21
PASTA POTLUCK and PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**

**POD SQUAD MINI MEET @5:30PM

Saturday, June 22

Adelphi @ SMALLWOOD VILLAGE AQUATIC CLUB (arrive by 7:30AM)
Sunday, June 23
Stroke Development Clinic:  11 AM

Thursday, June 27
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool.

Friday, June 28
PASTA POTLUCK and PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**
Saturday, June 29
Maximum Velocity Propulsion @ ADELPHI (arrive by 7:15AM) 
Sunday, June 30
Stroke Development Clinic:  11 AM

Wednesday, July 3

Swim Meet:  Firecracker Relays @ New Carrollton 6:30PM (TENTATIVE)
Friday, July 5
PASTA POTLUCK and PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**

**POD SQUAD MINI MEET @5:30PM
Saturday, July 6
Adelphi @ MONTPELIER COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION (arrive by 7:30AM)
Wednesday, July 9
ADELPHI DOLPHINS CHIPTOLE FUNDRAISING NIGHT 4-8PM

Thursday, July 11
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool.

Friday, July 12
PASTA POTLUCK and PEP RALLY: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**
Saturday, July 13

Kings Landing Swim Team @ ADELPHI (arrive by 7:15AM)
Sunday, July 14
Swim Meet:  Knights of Columbus Mini Meet at Prince George’s Council #2809.  This is a meet for swimmers 10 years old and under, events are by age (e.g., 7 year olds).  Sign up in advance.  Be there by 7:30 AM, or as instructed.

Wednesday, July 17

Swim Meet:  Calverton Relay Carnival @ CALVERTON

Thursday, July 18
Charlie’s Café:  6-8 PM at the pool.

Friday, July 19
DIVISIONALS PASTA POTLUCK: Bring a dish to share with hungry swimmers and their families. Even if you are only sending your child and not attending yourself, please send food. The kids are VERY hungry. **Pasta Potluck is a NUT-FREE ZONE**
Saturday, July 20

DIVISIONALS @ STRATHMORE BEL PRE

Swimmers are selected for Divisionals in order for Adelphi to field the most competitive line-up possible.  Generally, swimmers with the top two times in every event will be chosen to compete; however, entry constraints, scheduling, and alternates often allow additional swimmers to participate.  The coaches will notify swimmers if they will swim at Divisionals.
Sunday, July 21
LONG COURSE LUAU @ ADELPHI: 5PM
Wednesday, July 24
Swim Team Banquet! 5-9 PM / Wallace Presbyterian Church, College Park

Saturday, July 27
ALL STARS @ New Carrollton recreation
Swimmers are chosen from top Divisional Times.  The top 20 swimmers in each event in all of the Prince-Mont League have a Race-Off.  The coaches will notify swimmers if they will swim at All Stars.
